

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on Disclosure issued by the Capital Market Authority vide their administrative decision No. 5/2014 dated 29th May 2014, Bank Nizwa wishes to announce its un-audited financial results ended 30 September 2022.

(Amounts in OMR 000's)

| | 30 September 2022 | 30 September 2021 | % Growth |
|---|-------------------|-------------------|----------|
| Total Assets | 1,487,132 | 1,384,553 | 7% |
| Financing to Customers | 1,217,604 | 1,130,350 | 8% |
| Customer Deposits | 1,209,519 | 1,073,590 | 13% |
| Total Shareholders' Equity | 241,424 | 236,862 | 2% |
| Operating Income | 38,216 | 32,846 | 16% |
| Operating Expense | (17,778) | (16,149) | 10% |
| Operating profit before provision and tax | 20,438 | 16,697 | 22% |
| Profit after provisions, before tax | 12,590 | 10,295 | 22% |
| Net Profit after tax | 10,729 | 9,073 | 18% |

Please note that the above results are:

1. Un-audited.
2. Subject to Board of Directors approval.



[Signature]
Salim Al Maharbi
Chief Financial Officer
Bank Nizwa

التزاما بقواعد وشروط الإفصاح الصادرة عن هيئة سوق رأس المال بموجب القرار الإداري رقم ٢٠١٤/٥ بتاريخ ٢٩ مايو ٢٠١٤ م، يعلن بنك نزوى النتائج المالية غير المدققة للفترة المالية المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٢ م.

(الريال العماني بالآلاف)

| نسبة النمو | ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١ | ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٢ | |
|------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| ٧% | ١,٣٨٤,٥٥٣ | ١,٤٨٧,١٣٢ | إجمالي الأصول |
| ٨% | ١,١٣٠,٣٥٠ | ١,٢١٧,٦٠٤ | تمويلات العملاء |
| ١٣% | ١,٠٧٣,٥٩٠ | ١,٢٠٩,٥١٩ | ودائع العملاء |
| ٢% | ٢٣٦,٨٦٢ | ٢٤١,٤٢٤ | إجمالي حقوق المساهمين |
| ١٦% | ٣٢,٨٤٦ | ٣٨,٢١٦ | إيرادات تشغيلية |
| ١٠% | (١٦,١٤٩) | (١٧,٧٧٨) | المصاريف التشغيلية |
| ٢٢% | ١٦,٦٩٧ | ٢٠,٤٣٨ | الأرباح التشغيلية قبل المخصصات و قبل الضريبة |
| ٢٢% | ١٠,٢٩٥ | ١٢,٥٩٠ | الأرباح بعد المخصصات و قبل الضريبة |
| ١٨% | ٩,٠٧٣ | ١٠,٧٢٩ | صافي الأرباح بعد الضرائب |

النتائج المذكورة أعلاه :

١. غير مدققة

٢. مشروطة بموافقة مجلس الإدارة

سالم المحاربي
الرئيس المالي
بنك نزوى

